FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-19-2000



101361517

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

**PATENT** 

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type Conveyance Type				
X New Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#  License  Change of Name				
Correction of PTO Error Reel #				
Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Reel # Departmental File Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name (line 1)         Peter De Groot         Month Day Year           04         26         00				
Name (line 2)  Second Party  Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) SECO Packing X If document to be recorded is an assignment and the				
Name (line 2) A California partnership receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment				
Address (line 1) P. O. Box 2357  Of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a				
Address (Nine 2) Salinas, CA 93902 separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code				
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name Gregory Scott Smith, Esq.				
Address (line 1) P. O. Box 2192				
Address (line 2) Fremont, CA 94536				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
19/2000 JJALLAH2 00000025 09478918 FC:581 40.00 0P				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required costs, check, makington, D.C. 20231

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

**REEL: 010790 FRAME: 0016** 

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	P-1619B Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Corresponde	ent Name and Address  Area Code and Telephone	• Number		
Name [	Gregory Scott Smith, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	Law Office	MAY	4	
Address (line 2)	P. O. Box 2192			
Address (line 3)	Fremont, CA 94536			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveya including any attachments.	ance document	# 1	
• •	Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	L	al numbers attached	
	ne Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BO			
	ent Application Number(s)	Patent Numi	per(s)	
09/478,918	°			
	¬	<del>-</del>		
If this document is	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the pa	atent application was	Month Day Year	
	st named executing inventor.	atom approation mas		
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)		7	
Ente	er PCT application number		PCT	
	if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT	Г	PCT	
	not been assigned.			
Number of P	Enter the total number of properties inv	olved. #	1	
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
	of Payment: Enclosed 🗵 Deposit Accou Account	nt		
	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the ac Deposit Account Number:	#		
	Authorization to charge additio	nal fees: Yes	No	
Statement a	nd Signature			
attache	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informati ed copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges	ion is true and co to deposit accou	rrect and any int are authorized, as	
	ry Scott Smith, Esq.		5/1/00	
			Date	
name	of Person Signing Signature		Date	

PATENT REEL: 010790 FRAME: 0017

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Peter de Groot, a United States citizen, has invented certain new and useful improvements in a Leafy Vegetable Harvester and Method for which an application for a United States Patent is filed herewith and;

Whereas, SECO Packing, a California partnership, with it's a mailing address at P.O. Box 2357 Salinas CA 93902, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the United States Letters Patent thereon, when granted, and in and to any and all improvements thereon;

## NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Peter de Groot, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said SECO Packing, the entire right title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for the whole of the United States and each and every foreign country to be obtained therefore on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, or reissue thereof

THE SAME TO BE HELD and enjoyed by SECO Packing, its successors and assigns, for its own use, to the full term for which the said Letters Patent may or shall be granted, as fully and entirely as the same might or could have been enjoyed by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issues said United States Letters Patent on our said invention, when granted, unto the said Assignee, in accordance with this assignment.

Executed this 26 day of Apr 93901. Calyona, 93423	, 2000, at Valley Fabrication, 637 Abbott St., Salinas CA Mark Boxes Etc., 225 Crossi couls Blvd, Carnel
April 26,2000  Date	Signature
State of (Alforna) ) SS: County of Montecey)	
County of Montercy)	
On this 26 day of APRIL	, 2000, before me personally appeared , to me known to be the person named and who executed the
Vetr de Groot	, to me known to be the person named and who executed the
	ne that he spe executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set
forth.	Janny Conse (Notary Public)
SEAL	My commission expires: 10, 10, 2000

PATENT RECORDED: 05/04/2000 REEL: 010790 FRAME: 0018